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MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2704
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 02.08.2016


Fertilizer Factories in Jharkhand


2704.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of fertilizer factories setup by the Government in Jharkhand;

(b) the current status of fertilizer factory in Sunehari; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up any new fertilizer factory in

 Jharkhand and if so, the time by which it is likely to be set up?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS,

SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


(SHRI  MANSUKH  L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) : Nil.

(b) : There is no fertilizer factory in Sunehari.

(c) : At present, there is no such proposal of Government to set up any fertilizer factory in Jharkhand.
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